

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project: CLINTON KEITH RD.

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: May 25, 1999

Project nos. A7-0313, A7-0314, A7-0305

SCHEDULE A				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			EDMONDSON CONST. COMPANY Lake Elsinore, CA 92531	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	860351	Signal (Northbound Ramp)	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00
2	860351	Signal (Southbound Ramp)	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00
3	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	M2	211	33.00	6,963.00	42.00	8,862.00
4	066144	Remove Stripes & Pavement Marking	M2	309	22.00	6,798.00	16.80	5,191.20
5	840656	Paint Traffic Stripes (2 Coast)	M	2,663	0.59	1,571.17	1.80	4,793.40
6	566011	Roadside Sign (1 Post)	EA	49	140.00	6,860.00	255.00	12,495.00
7	150740	Remove Sign	EA	11	80.00	880.00	100.00	1,100.00
8	066565	Relocate Sign	EA	32	110.00	3,520.00	150.00	4,800.00
9	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
10	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	190101	Roadway Excavation	M3	966	25.00	24,150.00	3.00	2,898.00
12	198001	Imported Borrow	M3	2,049	22.00	45,078.00	3.00	6,147.00
13	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
14	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	M3	611	40.00	24,440.00	42.00	25,662.00
15	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TONN	1,298	35.00	45,430.00	34.65	44,975.70
16	390113	Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D)	M	820	15.00	12,300.00	13.00	10,660.00
17	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	M2	1,937	11.00	21,307.00	3.25	6,295.25
18	000018	915MM Corrugated Steel Pipe (2.01 MM Thick)	M	3.06	550.00	1,683.00	980.00	2,998.80
19	664010	305 MM Corrugated Steel Pipe (2.01 MM Thick)	M	8.24	180.00	1,483.20	364.00	2,999.36
20	203040	Seed Erosion Control	HA	0.65	7,400.00	4,810.00	3,300.00	2,145.00
21	394002	Asphalt Concrete Landing Area (Miscellaneous Area)	EA	4	600.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
22	721007	Rock Slope Protection With Fabric	M3	33	100.00	3,300.00	50.00	1,650.00
23	152379	Relocate Fence	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTALS:						415,173.37	347,172.71	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project: CLINTON KEITH RD.

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: May 25, 1999

Project nos. A7-0313, A7-0314, A7-0305

SCHEDULE B				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			EDMONDSON CONST. COMPANY Lake Elsinore, CA 92531	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	013902	Asphalt Concrete Overside Drain (CRS 306)	EA	11	600.00	6,600.00	2,000.00	22,000.00
2	013903	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (CRS 212) (6")	LF	4,910	2.00	9,820.00	4.00	19,640.00
3	013905	Asphalt Concrete (Driveway Approach) (CRS 206)	EA	6	600.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
4	017003	Catch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
5	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb & Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	3,360	10.00	33,600.00	8.00	26,880.00
6	017310	Minor Concrete (Driveway Approach) (CRS 207)	EA	5	825.00	4,125.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
7	017101	Manhole No. 1 (RCFC & WCD) (MH 251)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	017101	Manhole No. 1 (RCFC & WCD) (MODIFIED)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	33,400.00	33,400.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
10	150718	Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe & Pavement Marking	SQFT	1,130	2.00	2,260.00	1.50	1,695.00
11	152370	Relocate Mailbox	EA	1	90.00	90.00	150.00	150.00
12	152379	Relocate Fence	LF	230	10.00	2,300.00	15.00	3,450.00
13	152394	Relocate Sign	EA	20	85.00	1,700.00	100.00	2,000.00
14	160101	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	40,100.00	40,100.00	41,250.00	41,250.00
15	160120	Remove Tree	EA	22	300.00	6,600.00	1,000.00	22,000.00
16	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	13,400.00	13,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	18,800	5.00	94,000.00	2.00	37,600.00
18	203040	Seed (Erosion Control)	ACRE	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
19	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	13,400.00	13,400.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
20	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	6,170	25.00	154,250.00	22.00	135,740.00
21	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	6,310	35.00	220,850.00	31.50	198,765.00
22	397001	Asphaltic Emulsion (Paint Binder)	TON	14	325.00	4,550.00	1,200.00	16,800.00
23	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	28	150.00	4,200.00	220.00	6,160.00
24	650416	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	112	60.00	6,720.00	45.00	5,040.00
25	650424	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	520	70.00	36,400.00	45.00	23,400.00
26	665017	18" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	93	50.00	4,650.00	45.00	4,185.00
27	665023	24" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	210	50.00	10,500.00	30.00	6,300.00
28	665062	72" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.138" Thick)	LF	90	200.00	18,000.00	120.00	10,800.00
29	721008	Rock Slope Protection (Light - Method B)	TON	49	40.00	1,960.00	50.00	2,450.00
30	721024	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton - Method B)	TON	520	30.00	15,600.00	35.00	18,200.00
31	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	SQFT	390	4.00	1,560.00	7.00	2,730.00
32	850102	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	350	4.00	1,400.00	4.00	1,400.00
33	860811	Detector Loop	EA	11	450.00	4,950.00	600.00	6,600.00
TOTALS:						773,085.00		741,835.00

SCHEDULE A TOTAL	415,173.37	347,172.71
SCHEDULE B TOTAL	773,085.00	741,835.00
GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	\$1,188,258.37	\$1,089,007.71

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project: CLINTON KEITH RD.

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: May 25, 1999

Project nos. A7-0313, A7-0314, A7-0305

SCHEDULE A					E.L. YEAGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Riverside, CA 92502		GUENO DEVELOPMENT CO., INC. Los Angeles, CA 90015	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	860351	Signal (Northbound Ramp)	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	72,500.00	72,500.00
2	860351	Signal (Southbound Ramp)	LS	1	46,000.00	46,000.00	65,500.00	65,500.00
3	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	M2	211	10.00	2,110.00	36.00	7,596.00
4	066144	Remove Stripes & Pavement Marking	M2	309	5.00	1,545.00	14.50	4,480.50
5	840656	Paint Traffic Stripes (2 Coast)	M	2,663	2.00	5,326.00	1.50	3,994.50
6	566011	Roadside Sign (1 Post)	EA	49	180.00	8,820.00	215.00	10,535.00
7	150740	Remove Sign	EA	11	50.00	550.00	55.00	605.00
8	066565	Relocate Sign	EA	32	90.00	2,880.00	90.00	2,880.00
9	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
10	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
11	190101	Roadway Excavation	M3	966	5.00	4,830.00	26.50	25,599.00
12	198001	Imported Borrow	M3	2,049	25.00	51,225.00	5.00	10,245.00
13	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
14	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	M3	611	32.00	19,552.00	50.00	30,550.00
15	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TONN	1,298	35.00	45,430.00	43.00	55,814.00
16	390113	Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D)	M	820	3.00	2,460.00	3.50	2,870.00
17	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	M2	1,937	3.00	5,811.00	3.00	5,811.00
18	000018	915MM Corrugated Steel Pipe (2.01 MM Thick)	M	3.06	300.00	918.00	430.00	1,315.80
19	664010	305 MM Corrugated Steel Pipe (2.01 MM Thick)	M	8.24	125.00	1,030.00	170.00	1,400.80
20	203040	Seed Erosion Control	HA	0.65	2,000.00	1,300.00	2,800.00	1,820.00
21	394002	Asphalt Concrete Landing Area (Miscellaneous Area)	EA	4	100.00	400.00	275.00	1,100.00
22	721007	Rock Slope Protection With Fabric	M3	33	50.00	1,650.00	60.00	1,980.00
23	152379	Relocate Fence	LS	1	400.00	400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
TOTALS:						311,237.00	341,096.60	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project: CLINTON KEITH RD.

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: May 25, 1999

Project nos. A7-0313, A7-0314, A7-0305

SCHEDULE B			E.L. YEAGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Riverside, CA 92502				GUENO DEVELOPMENT CO., INC. Los Angeles, CA 90015	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	013902	Asphalt Concrete Overside Drain (CRS 306)	EA	11	600.00	6,600.00	950.00	10,450.00
2	013903	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (CRS 212) (6")	LF	4,910	1.00	4,910.00	0.75	3,682.50
3	013905	Asphalt Concrete (Driveway Approach) (CRS 206)	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	825.00	4,950.00
4	017003	Catch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)	EA	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
5	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb & Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	3,360	11.00	36,960.00	10.00	33,600.00
6	017310	Minor Concrete (Driveway Approach) (CRS 207)	EA	5	900.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
7	017101	Manhole No. 1 (RCFC & WCD) (MH 251)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	017101	Manhole No. 1 (RCFC & WCD) (MODIFIED)	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
9	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
10	150718	Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe & Pavement Marking	SQFT	1,130	1.00	1,130.00	1.40	1,582.00
11	152370	Relocate Mailbox	EA	1	200.00	200.00	125.00	125.00
12	152379	Relocate Fence	LF	230	4.00	920.00	13.75	3,162.50
13	152394	Relocate Sign	EA	20	100.00	2,000.00	90.00	1,800.00
14	160101	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	22,500.00	22,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
15	160120	Remove Tree	EA	22	300.00	6,600.00	400.00	8,800.00
16	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
17	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	18,800	16.00	300,800.00	5.75	108,100.00
18	203040	Seed (Erosion Control)	ACRE	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
19	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
20	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	6,170	10.00	61,700.00	31.50	194,355.00
21	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	6,310	29.00	182,990.00	30.00	189,300.00
22	397001	Asphaltic Emulsion (Paint Binder)	TON	14	200.00	2,800.00	600.00	8,400.00
23	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	28	200.00	5,600.00	200.00	5,600.00
24	650416	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	112	70.00	7,840.00	90.00	10,080.00
25	650424	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	520	72.00	37,440.00	52.00	27,040.00
26	665017	18" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	93	50.00	4,650.00	70.00	6,510.00
27	665023	24" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	210	40.00	8,400.00	49.00	10,290.00
28	665062	72" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.138" Thick)	LF	90	150.00	13,500.00	144.00	12,960.00
29	721008	Rock Slope Protection (Light - Method B)	TON	49	40.00	1,960.00	36.00	1,764.00
30	721024	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton - Method B)	TON	520	45.00	23,400.00	31.00	16,120.00
31	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	SQFT	390	2.00	780.00	6.10	2,379.00
32	850102	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	350	4.00	1,400.00	3.60	1,260.00
33	860811	Detector Loop	EA	11	500.00	5,500.00	350.00	3,850.00
TOTALS:						828,080.00		811,360.00

SCHEDULE A TOTAL	311,237.00	341,096.60
SCHEDULE B TOTAL	828,080.00	811,360.00
GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	\$1,139,317.00	\$1,152,456.60

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project: CLINTON KEITH RD.

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: May 25, 1999

Project nos. A7-0313, A7-0314, A7-0305

SCHEDULE A					SEAN MALEK ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. Perris, CA 92571		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	860351	Signal (Northbound Ramp)	LS	1	86,000.00	86,000.00	79,838.25	79,838.25
2	860351	Signal (Southbound Ramp)	LS	1	79,000.00	79,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00
3	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	M2	211	36.00	7,596.00	10.75	2,268.25
4	066144	Remove Stripes & Pavement Marking	M2	309	11.00	3,399.00	10.75	3,321.75
5	840656	Paint Traffic Stripes (2 Coast)	M	2,663	1.00	2,663.00	2.15	5,725.45
6	566011	Roadside Sign (1 Post)	EA	49	207.00	10,143.00	270.00	13,230.00
7	150740	Remove Sign	EA	11	50.00	550.00	165.00	1,815.00
8	066565	Relocate Sign	EA	32	138.00	4,416.00	165.00	5,280.00
9	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	48,000.00	48,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
10	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
11	190101	Roadway Excavation	M3	966	16.00	15,456.00	16.25	15,697.50
12	198001	Imported Borrow	M3	2,049	20.00	40,980.00	14.00	28,686.00
13	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
14	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	M3	611	25.00	15,275.00	40.00	24,440.00
15	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TONN	1,298	34.00	44,132.00	36.25	47,052.50
16	390113	Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D)	M	820	18.00	14,760.00	7.25	5,945.00
17	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	M2	1,937	4.00	7,748.00	3.00	5,811.00
18	000018	915MM Corrugated Steel Pipe (2.01 MM Thick)	M	3.06	300.00	918.00	725.00	2,218.50
19	664010	305 MM Corrugated Steel Pipe (2.01 MM Thick)	M	8.24	200.00	1,648.00	245.00	2,018.80
20	203040	Seed Erosion Control	HA	0.65	4,000.00	2,600.00	3,000.00	1,950.00
21	394002	Asphalt Concrete Landing Area (Miscellaneous Area)	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	540.00	2,160.00
22	721007	Rock Slope Protection With Fabric	M3	33	40.00	1,320.00	54.00	1,782.00
23	152379	Relocate Fence	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTALS:						396,604.00		378,240.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project: CLINTON KEITH RD.

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: May 25, 1999

Project nos. A7-0313, A7-0314, A7-0305

SCHEDULE B					SEAN MALEK ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. Perris, CA 92571		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	013902	Asphalt Concrete Overside Drain (CRS 306)	EA	11	900.00	9,900.00	325.00	3,575.00
2	013903	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (CRS 212) (6")	LF	4,910	4.00	19,640.00	0.80	3,928.00
3	013905	Asphalt Concrete (Driveway Approach) (CRS 206)	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	3,800.00	22,800.00
4	017003	Catch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,300.00	17,200.00
5	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb & Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	3,360	12.00	40,320.00	10.50	35,280.00
6	017310	Minor Concrete (Driveway Approach) (CRS 207)	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
7	017101	Manhole No. 1 (RCFC & WCD) (MH 251)	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
8	017101	Manhole No. 1 (RCFC & WCD) (MODIFIED)	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
9	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
10	150718	Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe & Pavement Marking	SQFT	1,130	3.00	3,390.00	1.05	1,186.50
11	152370	Relocate Mailbox	EA	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
12	152379	Relocate Fence	LF	230	20.00	4,600.00	14.00	3,220.00
13	152394	Relocate Sign	EA	20	100.00	2,000.00	165.00	3,300.00
14	160101	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
15	160120	Remove Tree	EA	22	400.00	8,800.00	325.00	7,150.00
16	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
17	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	18,800	7.00	131,600.00	8.00	150,400.00
18	203040	Seed (Erosion Control)	ACRE	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
19	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
20	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	6,170	20.00	123,400.00	27.25	168,132.50
21	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	6,310	30.00	189,300.00	31.75	200,342.50
22	397001	Asphaltic Emulsion (Paint Binder)	TON	14	200.00	2,800.00	660.00	9,240.00
23	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	28	200.00	5,600.00	270.00	7,560.00
24	650416	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	112	30.00	3,360.00	135.00	15,120.00
25	650424	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	520	50.00	26,000.00	86.50	44,980.00
26	665017	18" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	93	20.00	1,860.00	140.00	13,020.00
27	665023	24" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	210	25.00	5,250.00	65.00	13,650.00
28	665062	72" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.138" Thick)	LF	90	150.00	13,500.00	235.00	21,150.00
29	721008	Rock Slope Protection (Light - Method B)	TON	49	40.00	1,960.00	37.00	1,813.00
30	721024	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton - Method B)	TON	520	35.00	18,200.00	37.00	19,240.00
31	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	SQFT	390	3.00	1,170.00	3.25	1,267.50
32	850102	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	350	3.00	1,050.00	4.30	1,505.00
33	860811	Detector Loop	EA	11	600.00	6,600.00	500.00	5,500.00
TOTALS:						802,500.00		919,760.00

SCHEDULE A TOTAL	396,604.00	378,240.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL	802,500.00	919,760.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project: CLINTON KEITH RD.

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: May 25, 1999

Project nos. A7-0313, A7-0314, A7-0305

GRAND TOTAL (A+B)

\$1,199,104.00

\$1,298,000.00

SCHEDULE A			DIAMOND LANE CONTRACTORS			
			Carlsbad, CA 92009			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	860351	Signal (Northbound Ramp)	LS	1	80,200.00	80,200.00
2	860351	Signal (Southbound Ramp)	LS	1	73,000.00	73,000.00
3	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	M2	211	37.00	7,807.00
4	066144	Remove Stripes & Pavement Marking	M2	309	15.00	4,635.00
5	840656	Paint Traffic Stripes (2 Coast)	M	2,663	1.50	3,994.50
6	566011	Roadside Sign (1 Post)	EA	49	225.00	11,025.00
7	150740	Remove Sign	EA	11	110.00	1,210.00
8	066565	Relocate Sign	EA	32	220.00	7,040.00
9	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
10	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
11	190101	Roadway Excavation	M3	966	32.00	30,912.00
12	198001	Imported Borrow	M3	2,049	5.50	11,269.50
13	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00
14	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	M3	611	45.00	27,495.00
15	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TONN	1,298	41.60	53,996.80
16	390113	Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D)	M	820	8.00	6,560.00
17	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	M2	1,937	9.00	17,433.00
18	000018	915MM Corrugated Steel Pipe (2.01 MM Thick)	M	3.06	1,552.00	4,749.12
19	664010	305 MM Corrugated Steel Pipe (2.01 MM Thick)	M	8.24	577.00	4,754.48
20	203040	Seed Erosion Control	HA	0.65	2,992.00	1,944.80
21	394002	Asphalt Concrete Landing Area (Miscellaneous Area)	EA	4	700.00	2,800.00
22	721007	Rock Slope Protection With Fabric	M3	33	71.00	2,343.00
23	152379	Relocate Fence	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00
TOTALS:					372,269.20	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project: CLINTON KEITH RD.

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: May 25, 1999

Project nos. A7-0313, A7-0314, A7-0305

SCHEDULE B			DIAMOND LANE CONTRACTORS			
			Carlsbad, CA 92009			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	013902	Asphalt Concrete Overside Drain (CRS 306)	EA	11	1,000.00	11,000.00
2	013903	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (CRS 212) (6")	LF	4,910	2.10	10,311.00
3	013905	Asphalt Concrete (Driveway Approach) (CRS 206)	EA	6	4,035.00	24,210.00
4	017003	Catch Basin (Curb Inlet) (CRS 300)	EA	4	2,990.00	11,960.00
5	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb & Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	3,360	16.00	53,760.00
6	017310	Minor Concrete (Driveway Approach) (CRS 207)	EA	5	4,385.00	21,925.00
7	017101	Manhole No. 1 (RCFC & WCD) (MH 251)	EA	1	3,780.00	3,780.00
8	017101	Manhole No. 1 (RCFC & WCD) (MODIFIED)	EA	1	8,640.00	8,640.00
9	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00
10	150718	Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe & Pavement Marking	SQFT	1,130	1.50	1,695.00
11	152370	Relocate Mailbox	EA	1	300.00	300.00
12	152379	Relocate Fence	LF	230	16.00	3,680.00
13	152394	Relocate Sign	EA	20	210.00	4,200.00
14	160101	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	20,750.00	20,750.00
15	160120	Remove Tree	EA	22	795.00	17,490.00
16	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	5,400.00	5,400.00
17	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	18,800	16.50	310,200.00
18	203040	Seed (Erosion Control)	ACRE	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
19	220101	Finishing Roadway	LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00
20	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	6,170	23.50	144,995.00
21	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	6,310	29.50	186,145.00
22	397001	Asphaltic Emulsion (Paint Binder)	TON	14	370.00	5,180.00
23	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	28	205.00	5,740.00
24	650416	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	112	144.00	16,128.00
25	650424	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	LF	520	118.00	61,360.00
26	665017	18" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	93	252.00	23,436.00
27	665023	24" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	210	116.00	24,360.00
28	665062	72" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.138" Thick)	LF	90	287.00	25,830.00
29	721008	Rock Slope Protection (Light - Method B)	TON	49	54.00	2,646.00
30	721024	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton - Method B)	TON	520	54.00	28,080.00
31	840519	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	SQFT	390	6.50	2,535.00
32	850102	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	350	4.00	1,400.00
33	860811	Detector Loop	EA	11	375.00	4,125.00
TOTALS:					1,134,161.00	

SCHEDULE A TOTAL	372,269.20
SCHEDULE B TOTAL	1,134,161.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: May 25, 1999

Project: CLINTON KEITH RD.

Project nos. A7-0313, A7-0314, A7-0305

GRAND TOTAL (A+B)

\$1,506,430.20